



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 2:00PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5U81
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657217 (*)
Contract Desc: Pipe Desilt and perform color video inspection of pipes.

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PUMP JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$248,243.50	100.00%
2	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$270,935.25	109.14%
3	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$277,064.25	111.61%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$287,513.00	115.82%
5	T V DIVERSIFIED INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$305,462.00	123.05%
6	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$342,216.00	137.85%
7	CROCS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$490,429.50	197.56%
8	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$523,648.00	210.94%
	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5U81
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657217 (*)

Contract Descr: Pipe Desilt and perform color video inspection of pipes.

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5U81
 Project No.: 412326-5-72-17
 Fiscal Year: 2019

Counties: Seminole and Orange
 Contract Calendar Days: 365 Days
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

The work under this Contract consists of desilt and perform color video inspection of stormwater pipes on various roadways in Orange and Seminole Counties according to the attached plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PUMP JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	12,000.0000	12,000.00	2,000.0000	2,000.00	1,500.0000	1,500.00
0010 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		17,475.000 LF	3.00000	52,425.00	2.25000	39,318.75	4.35000	76,016.25
0015 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		8,501.000 LF	5.00000	42,505.00	4.00000	34,004.00	5.75000	48,880.75
0020 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		3,199.000 LF	7.00000	22,393.00	7.50000	23,992.50	8.25000	26,391.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5U81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PUMP JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0025 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		2,720.000 LF	9.00000	24,480.00	9.50000	25,840.00	8.75000	23,800.00
0030 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		2,660.000 LF	11.00000	29,260.00	17.50000	46,550.00	11.50000	30,590.00
0035 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		182.000 CY	40.00000	7,280.00	325.00000	59,150.00	85.25000	15,515.50
0040 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		221.000 EA	90.00000	19,890.00	25.00000	5,525.00	128.75000	28,453.75
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		34,555.000 LF	1.10000	38,010.50	1.00000	34,555.00	0.75000	25,916.25
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$248,243.50		\$270,935.25		\$277,064.25
Contract Grand Totals:				\$248,243.50		\$270,935.25		277,064.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5U81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(5) T V DIVERSIFIED INC		(6) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0010 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		17,475.000 LF	3.00000	52,425.00	5.00000	87,375.00	4.00000	69,900.00
0015 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		8,501.000 LF	6.50000	55,256.50	6.00000	51,006.00	6.00000	51,006.00
0020 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		3,199.000 LF	8.50000	27,191.50	9.00000	28,791.00	10.00000	31,990.00
0025 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		2,720.000 LF	10.00000	27,200.00	10.00000	27,200.00	14.00000	38,080.00
0030 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		2,660.000 LF	16.00000	42,560.00	12.00000	31,920.00	18.00000	47,880.00
0035 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		182.000 CY	100.00000	18,200.00	100.00000	18,200.00	100.00000	18,200.00
0040 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		221.000 EA	125.00000	27,625.00	115.00000	25,415.00	50.00000	11,050.00
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		34,555.000 LF	1.00000	34,555.00	1.00000	34,555.00	2.00000	69,110.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5U81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(5) T V DIVERSIFIED INC		(6) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)			Section Totals:		\$287,513.00	\$305,462.00	\$342,216.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$287,513.00		\$305,462.00		342,216.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5U81

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CROCS, LLC		(8) GRANITE INLINER, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0010 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		17,475.000 LF	7.50000	131,062.50	4.00000	69,900.00		
0015 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		8,501.000 LF	10.00000	85,010.00	8.00000	68,008.00		
0020 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		3,199.000 LF	13.00000	41,587.00	10.00000	31,990.00		
0025 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		2,720.000 LF	17.00000	46,240.00	20.00000	54,400.00		
0030 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		2,660.000 LF	20.00000	53,200.00	24.00000	63,840.00		
0035 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		182.000 CY	135.00000	24,570.00	150.00000	27,300.00		
0040 E425 73 1 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)		221.000 EA	150.00000	33,150.00	600.00000	132,600.00		
0045 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		34,555.000 LF	2.00000	69,110.00	2.00000	69,110.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 Call Order: 004 Contract: E5U81

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CROCS, LLC		(8) GRANITE INLINER, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)	Section Totals:	\$490,429.50	\$523,648.00
-------------------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------

Contract Grand Totals:	\$490,429.50	\$523,648.00
------------------------	--------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05180905 September 05, 2018 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E5U81

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.